

TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH - DEPARTMENT OF LAND USE
475 CORPORATE DRIVE
MAHWAH, NEW JERSEY

MAHWAH POOL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. MA-1927

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2023

TIME: 11:30 A.M.

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2023				TIME: 11:30 A.M.				La Forza Construction, LLC 524 Valley Brook Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071		RFC Excavating & Landscape Constr. 74 Ethel Avenue Hawthorne, NJ 07506		Matina & Sons Inc. 146 English Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		D. Torlucio Landscaping 4 Marion Ct. Fairfield, NJ 07004	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
1	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$71,996.00	\$71,996.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00				
3	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00				
4	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	430	\$50.00	\$21,500.00	\$45.00	\$19,350.00	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$74.42	\$32,000.60				
5	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$166.66	\$2,499.90				
6	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	349	\$80.00	\$27,920.00	\$70.00	\$24,430.00	\$225.00	\$78,525.00	\$1.63	\$24,998.87				
7	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	248	\$150.00	\$37,200.00	\$88.59	\$21,970.32	\$250.00	\$62,000.00	\$145.16	\$35,999.68				
8	6" x 12" HDPE TEE	UNIT	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00				
9	Underdrain, Type F	LF	458	\$65.00	\$29,770.00	\$70.00	\$32,060.00	\$75.00	\$34,350.00	\$96.06	\$43,995.48				
10	Inlet, Type 12"	UNIT	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$10,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00				
11	Inlet, Type 24"	UNIT	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$16,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00				
12	Inlet, Type E	UNIT	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00				
13	Stormwater Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00				
14	Concrete Headwall	CY	35	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$715.00	\$25,025.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1,691.42	\$59,199.70				
15	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	SF	193	\$90.00	\$17,370.00	\$65.00	\$12,545.00	\$1.00	\$193.00	\$62.17	\$11,998.81				
16	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	SF	15	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00				
17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$197.50	\$5,925.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00				
18	Scour Hole Channel Protection, 12" Thick (D50=6")	SY	15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$212.53	\$3,187.95	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$166.66	\$2,499.90				
19	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	LF	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00				
20	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	405	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$12.50	\$5,062.50	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$16.66	\$6,747.30				
21	Borrow Topsoil	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00				
22	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	405	\$4.25	\$1,721.25	\$5.50	\$2,227.50	\$0.01	\$4.05	\$8.64	\$3,499.20				
23	Straw Mulching	SY	405	\$1.00	\$405.00	\$6.50	\$2,632.50	\$0.01	\$4.05	\$3.70	\$1,498.50				
24	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 6' High	LF	56	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$107.14	\$5,999.84				
25	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00				
26	Construction Driveway	TON	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00				
27	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	225	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$5.50	\$1,237.50	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$8.88	\$1,998.00				
28	Silt Fence	LF	1,465	\$3.50	\$5,127.50	\$3.00	\$4,395.00	\$0.01	\$14.65	\$4.09	\$5,991.85				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$242,943.75		\$248,873.27		\$300,000.00		\$328,377.63				
				* denotes discrepancy in amount											

TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH - DEPARTMENT OF LAND USE
475 CORPORATE DRIVE
MAHWAH, NEW JERSEY

MAHWAH POOL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. MA-1927

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2023

TIME: 11:30 A.M.

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2023				TIME: 11:30 A.M.				Salmon Bros. Inc. P.O. Box 67 Netcong, NJ 07857				Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111				Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Boulevard, Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723			
ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION		PAY UNIT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST	
		BASE BID																	
1	Clearing Site	LS	1		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$86,880.00		\$86,880.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$29,710.00		\$29,710.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
3	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	5		\$150.00		\$750.00		\$0.01		\$0.05		\$1.00		\$5.00		\$1.00		\$5.00
4	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	430		\$75.00		\$32,250.00		\$0.01		\$4.30		\$1.00		\$430.00		\$1.00		\$430.00
5	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	15		\$100.00		\$1,500.00		\$142.10		\$2,131.50		\$20.00		\$300.00		\$20.00		\$300.00
6	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	349		\$68.00		\$23,732.00		\$117.60		\$41,042.40		\$350.00		\$122,150.00		\$350.00		\$122,150.00
7	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	248		\$140.00		\$34,720.00		\$422.70		\$104,829.60		\$375.00		\$93,000.00		\$375.00		\$93,000.00
8	6" x 12" HDPE TEE	UNIT	1		\$300.00		\$300.00		\$456.30		\$456.30		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
9	Underdrain, Type F	LF	458		\$75.00		\$34,350.00		\$106.10		\$48,593.80		\$320.00		\$146,560.00		\$320.00		\$146,560.00
10	Inlet, Type 12"	UNIT	9		\$2,100.00		\$18,900.00		\$1,625.00		\$14,625.00		\$7,000.00		\$63,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$63,000.00
11	Inlet, Type 24"	UNIT	6		\$2,250.00		\$13,500.00		\$2,620.00		\$15,720.00		\$9,000.00		\$84,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$84,000.00
12	Inlet, Type E	UNIT	1		\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00		\$27,050.00		\$27,050.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
13	Stormwater Cleanout	UNIT	1		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$875.00		\$875.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
14	Concrete Headwall	CY	35		\$1,950.00		\$68,250.00		\$1,147.00		\$40,145.00		\$1,500.00		\$52,500.00		\$1,500.00		\$52,500.00
15	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	SF	193		\$50.00		\$9,650.00		\$85.30		\$16,462.90		\$500.00		\$96,500.00		\$500.00		\$96,500.00
16	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	SF	15		\$150.00		\$2,250.00		\$85.30		\$1,279.50		\$500.00		\$7,500.00		\$500.00		\$7,500.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	30		\$95.00		\$2,850.00		\$113.40		\$3,402.00		\$90.00		\$2,700.00		\$90.00		\$2,700.00
18	Scour Hole Channel Protection, 12" Thick (D50=6")	SY	15		\$100.00		\$1,500.00		\$118.90		\$1,783.50		\$1,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$15,000.00
19	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	LF	30		\$100.00		\$3,000.00		\$77.00		\$2,310.00		\$10.00		\$300.00		\$10.00		\$300.00
20	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	405		\$6.00		\$2,430.00		\$10.80		\$4,374.00		\$0.01		\$4.05		\$0.01		\$4.05
21	Borrow Topsoil	CY	50		\$50.00		\$2,500.00		\$0.01		\$0.50		\$0.01		\$0.50		\$0.01		\$0.50
22	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	405		\$1.00		\$405.00		\$2.50		\$1,012.50		\$0.01		\$4.05		\$0.01		\$4.05
23	Straw Mulching	SY	405		\$1.00		\$405.00		\$1.30		\$526.50		\$0.01		\$4.05		\$0.01		\$4.05
24	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 6' High	LF	56		\$100.00		\$5,600.00		\$66.00		\$3,696.00		\$40.00		\$2,240.00		\$40.00		\$2,240.00
25	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	2		\$4,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$4,725.00		\$9,450.00		\$6,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$12,000.00
26	Construction Driveway	TON	10		\$75.00		\$750.00		\$45.90		\$459.00		\$1.00		\$10.00		\$1.00		\$10.00
27	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	225		\$25.00		\$5,625.00		\$1.00		\$225.00		\$1.00		\$225.00		\$1.00		\$225.00
28	Silt Fence	LF	1,465		\$5.00		\$7,325.00		\$2.50		\$3,662.50		\$0.50		\$732.50		\$0.50		\$732.50
TOTAL BASE BID							\$353,042.00				\$460,706.85				\$782,665.15				\$782,665.15
*denotes discrepancy in amount																			